Marunouchi Capital Fund II to sell Miuraya to Olympic Corporation

Tokyo, January 26, 2024 - Marunouchi Capital Inc. ("we") announced today that Marunouchi Capital

Fund II L.P.("Fund II") has signed an agreement under which Fund II will transfer its entire shares of

its portfolio company, Miuraya Co., Ltd, to Olympic Corporation.

By leveraging our unique knowledge and expertise based on our track records in the high-end food

retail industry and the food wholesale industry, we will proactively pursue opportunities to support

managements and business expansion through equity participation in those two industries and other

food related industry.

The share transfer is scheduled to take place on March 15, 2024.

Contact:

Kazuhiko Irie

Senior Director, Administration Team

Marunouchi Capital Inc.

Kokusai Building 6F, 3-1-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan

Tel: +81 (0)3 6212 6400

End